## RESOLUTION HONORING MS. MICHELLE WELLMAN ON BEING SELECTED "BARBARA FANNIN MEMORIAL EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER" JULY-SEPTEMBER 2021

- **WHEREAS**, Ms. Michelle Wellman, Paralegal in the Alabama State Department of Education, Office of General Counsel, exhibits a positive attitude and is always cooperative; and
- **WHEREAS**, Ms. Michelle Wellman has worked for the Alabama State Department of Education for 11 years and clearly believes in and has a passion for public education; and
- **WHEREAS,** Ms. Michelle Wellman interacts well with her coworkers, other employees of the Department, and members of the public, regardless of their position, and is pleasant and positive with her interactions; and
- **WHEREAS**, Ms. Michelle Wellman not only possesses a wealth of both institutional and professional knowledge, but is also a creative problem-solver; and
- **WHEREAS**, Ms. Michelle Wellman worked diligently, in spite of the challenges of the pandemic, in order to meet the needs of everyone in her division; and
- **WHEREAS**, as much as her strong professional skills and expertise in her field set characterizes her as an effective employee, it is her interpersonal skills and caring spirit that draws people, superiors, and subordinates alike to her and make for a positive and supportive environment; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Department of Education and the Legal Section specifically, hereby express its gratitude to Ms. Michelle Wellman for her dedication and caring service:
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend Ms. Michelle Wellman for her commitment to the Alabama State Department of Education and does hereby express its sincere congratulations.

Done this 9th day of September 2021